505806513 12/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5853342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ONLY THE FIRST LTD.	03/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICHAEL WILCOX SCHOOL OF COLOR, LLC
Street Address:	1490 NORTH BELCHER ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE K
City:	CLEARWATER
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33765-1314

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7058339
Patent Number:	7465018

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7272652166

Email: lorrie@michaelwilcoxschoolofcolour.com

Correspondent Name: LORRAINE S ULEN
Address Line 1: 1490 N BELCHER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE K

Address Line 4: CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33765-1314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORRAINE S ULEN
SIGNATURE:	/Isulen/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment of Patents-BW#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patents-BW#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patents-BW#page3.tif source=Assignment of Patents-BW#page4.tif

PATENT 505806513 REEL: 051196 FRAME: 0143

Only the First Ltd. Greysilk Farm Hundleton Pembrokeshire SA71 SRL Tel: 01646622 922

e-mail: michael@schoolofcolour

Proprietor: Michael Wilcox



ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND RELATED INTELECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

Parties:

I. 'The Assignor'

Only the First Ltd.
Company Number 5288417
Greysilk Farm
Hundleton
Pembrokeshire SA71 5RL
United Kingdom

'The Assignee'

2. Michael Wilcox School of Colour LLC Florida Limited Liability Company Filing Information Document number: L15000007980 FEI/EIN number: 37-1775752 1490 North Belcher Road Suite K Clearwater Florids 33765-1314 United Stes of America

Recitals:

(A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of a number of patents identified as:

The USA Patent Nos US 7,058,339 B2 & US 7,465,018 B2
The United Kingdom Patent Nos GB2405614 & GB 2410215
China Patent No ZL 2004 8 0006740.0
Singapore Patent No 113923
India Patent No 226735

The above patents relate to the invention entitled 'Printing System'.

Operative provisions:

1. In consideration for the payment of US\$1.00 by the Assignee to the Assignor the receipt and adequacy of which are are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor.

Company Registration Number 5288417 VAT No 909 4290 13

PATENT REEL: 051196 FRAME: 0144

- 1.1 The Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee absolutely and free from encumbrances all its rights title
- and interest in Canada and the United States and all other countries of the world in to and under the Invention, the Patents and all National and Regional phases thereof and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the aforesaid applications or patents and any and all patents that have been or may be granted pursuant thereto for the full period thereof including any re-issues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions and Supplementary Protection Certificates and including all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of any such rights before on or after the date hereof and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action.
- 1.2 All such rights as it may have to apply for prosecute and obtain patents and other intellectual property protection anywhere in the world in respect of the Invention to the intent that the grant of any patents or other intellectual property protection for the Invention shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee or its successors or assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.
- 1.3 The Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with the Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as the Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.
- I.4 The Assignor hereby undertakes that at the request and cost of the Assignee or its successors or assigns it will at all times hereafter promptly do all such acts and execute all such documents (including but not limited to documents required to be signed by or on behalf of inventors in the course of any and all Canadian and United States patent applications which relate to the Invention and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such applications) as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to secure the vesting in the Assignee or its successors or assigns of all rights title and interest assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to confirm the title of the Assignee or its successors or assigns to all such rights title and interest and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Invention or any intellectual property protection granted pursuant to any such application.
- 1.5 The Assignor hereby requests the relevant authorities in all countries of the world to issue any patents granted for the Invention in the name of the assignee or its successors or assigns in accordance with the assignment.
- 1.6 This assignment and undertaking shall be binding upon the Assignor's executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns and shall enure to the benefit of any executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 051196 FRAME: 0145

)	
)	Name Michael Wilcox Position Director
))	Signature
))	Name Michael Wilcox Position Director
ĺ	

SCHEDULE

Country	Patent Number	Filing date	Grant date
USA	US 7,058,339 B2	13 January 2004	6 June 2006
USA	US 7,465,018 B2	13 April 2006	16 December 2008
GB	GB 2405614	13 January 2004	29 June 2005
GB	GB 2410215	13 January 2004	5 October 2005
China	ZL 2004 8 0006740.0	13 January 2004	26 November 2008
Singapore	113923	13 January 2004	30 April 2008
India	226735	13 January 2004	24 December 2008

PATENT REEL: 051196 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 12/05/2019